PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

51	y١	les	ne	eτ	v	er	SI	or	יו	V	١.	I	

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONV	'EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
Alexander DVERIN			07/11/2010				
Yevgeny PENS			07/11/2010				
Ziv KARNI			07/11/2010				
Alexander BRITVA			07/11/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA						
Name:	ALMA LASERS I	_TD]				
Street Address:	14 Halamish Stre	eet					
City:	Caesarea Industrial Park						
State/Country:	ISRAEL						
Postal Code:	38900						
Property Type		Number					
Application Numbe		12834033					
CORRESPONDENC	 CE DATA						
Fax Number:	(301)952-90						
		il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful	Ι.				
Email [.]	301-952-10 mark f@frie						
Email: Correspondent Nam	mark_f@frie	edpat.com	DR				
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	mark_f@frie	edpat.com M. FRIEDMAN C/O BILL POLKINGHO	DR				
Correspondent Nam	mark_f@frie ne: DR. MARK 9003 FLOR	edpat.com M. FRIEDMAN C/O BILL POLKINGHO	DR				
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	mark_f@frie ne: DR. MARK 9003 FLOR UPPER MA	edpat.com M. FRIEDMAN C/O BILL POLKINGHC IN WAY	DR				
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	mark_f@frie ne: DR. MARK 9003 FLOR UPPER MA ET NUMBER:	edpat.com M. FRIEDMAN C/O BILL POLKINGHO IN WAY RLBORO, MARYLAND 20772	DR				
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	mark_f@frie DR. MARK 9003 FLOR UPPER MA ET NUMBER: TER:	edpat.com M. FRIEDMAN C/O BILL POLKINGHO IN WAY RLBORO, MARYLAND 20772	DR				
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	mark_f@frie DR. MARK 9003 FLOR UPPER MA ET NUMBER: TER:	edpat.com M. FRIEDMAN C/O BILL POLKINGHO IN WAY RLBORO, MARYLAND 20772	DR 				

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Alexander DVERIN Yevgeny PENS Ziv KARNI Ziv SHABAT Alexander BRITVA

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

ALMA LASERS LTD. 14 Halamish St. Caesarea Industrial Park 38900 Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

DEVICE FOR RF HEATING AND MECHANICAL MASSAGE OF BIOLOGICAL TISSUE

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney Docket No. 2922/85 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the - Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this <u>11th</u> day of <u>July</u> 2010

Alexander

Yevgeny PENS ziv Shabat Ziv SHABAT Alexander BRITVA

RECORDED: 08/04/2010